
Verein Verantwortlicher E-Mailadresse Telefonnummer

ASC Neugries 1-2 Oswald Vigl volley@neugries.it 338-1610525

ASC Neugries 3-6 Valentina Ravagnani volley@neugries.it 328-9532504

ASC Passeier Manuela Öttl maot81@yahoo.com 339-8879037

ASC Schlanders Elfriede Gruber volleyball.schlanders@gmail.com; fide28@me.com 348-7243006

ASV Kastelbell/Tschars Ilena Mitterrutzner ginthertumler@gmail.com 331-8423297

ASV Klausen Verena Rainer Wieser verena_rw@hotmail.com 347-0818714

ASV Latzfons blau, weiss, rot Carmen Obrist caro120287@gmx.net 329-3673007

ASV Mals Karin Thanei karin.thanei@gmail.com 338-2204398

ASV Partschins Forrer Paul paul.forrer62@gmail.com 333-3010522

ASV Prad Karin Kobler kobkar90@hotmail.de 348-8501292

ASV Tiers Judith Leiter judith@leiterimmo.it 320-9593460

ASV Tramin Viktoria Nessler volleytramin@rolmail.net 331-5605613

ASV Villnöss Peter Fischnaller peter.fischnaller@gmail.com 349-6183743

Sport Team Südtirol Nadia Moretto femminile@stsvolley.it 347-7282002

SSV Bozen Roque Stimpfl robertplattner@yahoo.it 333-7414462

SSV Brixen Sonja Fidanzi volleyball@ssv-brixen.info 329-8567530

SSV Bruneck Klaus Seeber volleyteam@ssvbruneck.it 348-8215874

SV Lana Nadin Pixner nadin.pixner@gmail.com 333-3569136

Volley Gherdeina Denise Brugnoli volleygherdeina@hotmail.com 320-9335134

Volley Team St. Jakob Chiara Benacchio cbenacchio@hotmail.it 347-9505113

Volley Terlan Evi Kofler info@volleyterlan.it 328-2733222

Volley Überetsch Victoria Wurz volleyueberetsch@gmail.com 340-0552400

Verein Verantwortlicher E-Mailadresse Telefonnummer

ASC Passeier Manuela Öttl maot81@yahoo.com 339-8879037

ASV Mühlbach Sarah Schönegger martina.gatterer@yahoo.it 348-1553100

ASV Prad Karin Kobler kobkar90@hotmail.de 348-8501292

ASV Riffian/Kuens Sandro Paviolo sandro.paviolo@gmail.com 347-4182783

Sport Team Südtirol Andrea Zanlucchi andrea.zanlucchi@live.it 347-8744858

SSV Bozen Roque Stimpfl robertplattner@yahoo.it 333-7414462

SSV Brixen Sonja Fidanzi volleyball@ssv-brixen.info 329-8567530

SV Lana Jonas Grünberger nadin.pixner@gmail.com 333-1507396

Volley Gherdeina Jenny Comploj volleygherdeina@hotmail.com 331-9454910

Volley Team St. Jakob Chiara Benacchio cbenacchio@hotmail.it 347-9505113

Volley Terlan Evi Kofler info@volleyterlan.it 328-2733222

ASV Tramin Viktoria Nessler volleytramin@rolmail.net 331-5605613

Volley Überetsch Victoria Wurz volleyueberetsch@gmail.com 340-0552400

Mannschaftskontakte 

U10 Mädchen

U10 Buben/gemischt

VSS/Raiffeisen Mini-Volleyball-Meisterschaft 2024/2025

mailto:volley@neugries.it
mailto:volley@neugries.it
mailto:maot81@yahoo.com
mailto:volleyball.schlanders@gmail.com
mailto:ginthertumler@gmail.com
mailto:verena_rw@hotmail.com
mailto:caro120287@gmx.net
mailto:karin.thanei@gmail.com
mailto:paul.forrer62@gmail.com
mailto:kobkar90@hotmail.de
mailto:judith@leiterimmo.it
mailto:volleytramin@rolmail.net
mailto:peter.fischnaller@gmail.com
mailto:femminile@stsvolley.it
mailto:robertplattner@yahoo.it
mailto:volleyball@ssv-brixen.info
mailto:volleyteam@ssvbruneck.it
mailto:nadin.pixner@gmail.com
mailto:volleygherdeina@hotmail.com
mailto:cbenacchio@hotmail.it
mailto:info@volleyterlan.it
mailto:volleyueberetsch@gmail.com
mailto:maot81@yahoo.com
mailto:martina.gatterer@yahoo.it
mailto:kobkar90@hotmail.de
mailto:sandro.paviolo@gmail.com
mailto:andrea.zanlucchi@live.it
mailto:robertplattner@yahoo.it
mailto:volleyball@ssv-brixen.info
mailto:nadin.pixner@gmail.com
mailto:volleygherdeina@hotmail.com
mailto:cbenacchio@hotmail.it
mailto:info@volleyterlan.it
mailto:volleytramin@rolmail.net
mailto:volleyueberetsch@gmail.com


Mannschaftskontakte 

VSS/Raiffeisen Mini-Volleyball-Meisterschaft 2024/2025

Verein Verantwortlicher E-Mailadresse Telefonnummer

ASC Passeier Günther Hofer maot81@yahoo.com 335-8318609

ASC Schlanders Elfriede Gruber volleyball.schlanders@gmail.com; fide28@me.com 348-7243006

ASV Freienfeld Lukas Amort volleyballfreienfeld@gmail.com 366-4932750

ASV Kastelbell/Tschars Günther Tumler ginthertumler@gmail.com 348-8223657

ASV Klausen Verena Rainer Wieser verena-rw@hotmail.com 347-0818714

ASV Latzfons blau, weiss Carmen Obrist caro120287@gmx.net 329-3673007

ASV Mals Karin Thanei karin.thanei@gmail.com 338-2204398

ASV Partschins Forrer Paul paul.forrer62@gmail.com 333-3010522

ASV Prad Karin Kobler kobkar90@hotmail.de 348-8501292

ASV Tiers Judith Leiter judith@leiterimmo.it 320-9593460

ASV Tramin Elke Bachmann volleytramin@rolmail.net 339-7994214

ASV Villnöss Peter Fischnaller peter.fischnaller@gmail.com 349-6183743

ASV Völs Katharina Hersel/Monika Zarate katharinahersel@web.de 328-4954541/377-9410511

Neumarkt Volley Silvie Pelcova neumarktvolley@gmail.com 329-5422172

Sport Team Südtirol Cristina Padovani femminile@stsvolley.it 339-7306517

SSV Bozen Roque Stimpfl robertplattner@yahoo.it 333-7414462

SSV Brixen Sonja Fidanzi volleyball@ssv-brixen.info 329-8567530

SSV Bruneck Klaus Seeber volleyteam@ssvbruneck.it 348-8215874

SV Lana Nadin Pixner nadin.pixner@gmail.com 333-3569136

Volley Gherdeina Sarah Runggaldier volleygherdeina@hotmail.com 333-1666922

Volley Terlan Mara Tischler info@volleyterlan.it 392-0743481

Volley Überetsch Victoria Wurz volleyueberetsch@gmail.com 340-0552400

Verein Verantwortlicher E-Mailadresse Telefonnummer

ASC Passeier Günther Hofer maot81@yahoo.com 335-8318609

ASV Freienfeld Lukas Amort/Ivan Bordonaro volleyballfreienfeld@gmail.com 366-4932750/340-1434189

ASV Riffian/Kuens Sandro Paviolo sandro.paviolo@gmail.com 347-4182783

ASV Tiers Judith Leiter judith@leiterimmo.it 320-9593460

ASV Völs Katharina Hersel/Monika Zarate katharinahersel@web.de 328-4954541/377-9410511

Sport Team Südtirol Andrea Zanlucchi andrea.zanlucchi@live.it 347-8744858

SSV Bozen Roque Stimpfl robertplattner@yahoo.it 333-7414462

SV Lana Maria Mairhofer nadin.pixner@gmail.com 334-7608952

Volley Team St. Jakob Alessandra Danese cbenacchio@hotmail.it 320-8416877

U12 Mädchen

U12 Buben
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